HB0918/617379/2

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 918

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 9, strike "have" and substitute "<u>use</u>"; in line 10, strike "transactions" and substitute "<u>transaction under certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 22, after "<u>circumstances</u>;" insert "<u>authorizing a county or municipality to license automated purchasing machines</u> and operators of automated purchasing machines;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 30, after "TO" insert ":

(I) <u>LICENSE AUTOMATED PURCHASING MACHINES AND</u> OPERATORS OF AUTOMATED PURCHASING MACHINES; OR

<u>(II)</u>".

On page 15, in line 28, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>SUBSECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>".

On page 16, in line 10, strike "14" and substitute "17".